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Marshals and Officials

Live timing available via 
Natsoft Race Results
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Role
 

Full Name

Race Secretary Peter Snow
Asst. Race Secretary Todd Keogh

Clerk of Course Terry Wahlen
Asst. Clerk of Course Anand Maini

Steward Michael Rooke
Recovery Alasdair Fairlie
Recovery Aleksandar Ilievski
Recovery Darryn McColl
Recovery Paul Selwood

Starter / Finisher Lyndel Gorsuch
Commentary Lance Robertson

Grid Belinda Kyle
Grid Dennis Griffin-Colls
Grid Zara Griffin

Pit Exit Bruce Burton
MA Technical Officer John Clancy
Technical Inspection Ian Tomlinson
Technical Inspection Matt deGraaf

Communications Kristi Rothwell
Communications Maree Rutherford

Pit Announcer / Catering Chris Batt
Office Assistant Guy Harper

Catering Glenda McKay

Senior Officials
Full Name

 

Bruce Kyle
Christopher Law
Darren Peoples
Dean Robertson

Emil Morris
Emily McLean

Guy Harper
Jacob Attardian
Jason Leithner
Ken Burrows

Kristy Guy
Libby Morris

Mark Everingham
Martin Ball

Michael Tatton
Mick Connolly

Ron West
Sam Olds

Tahlia Chandler
Taylor Raffoul

Wayne Northey

Flag Marshals

https://server.natsoft.com.au/
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Sydney Motorsport Park - GP Circuit

About the Circuit

Circuit length: 3.93km | Turns: 11

Spectator
Viewpoints

St George MCC
Secretary's Office

Pit-Lane Garages
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 Secretary's Office - Pit Lane Garages 21 & 22
 Place bikes OUTSIDE your allocated garage (for inspections AFTER riders briefing, these will continue in the grey shed)

1
2

Event Schedule

4

Riders may bump-in to their allocated garage on Friday 22 August
2025 from 5:30PM to 7:30PM

Start Time
 

Activity
6:30 AM Gates Open
7:00 AM ¹ Race meet Sign On / Transponder Collection
7:00 AM ² Technical Inspections to Commence in pit lane
7:30 AM Riders Briefing [if required] (Hinxman Room above pits)
8:30 AM On-Track activity commences
4:30 PM Off Track

Sunday 24 August 2025

Saturday 23 August 2025
Start Time Activity
6:00 AM Gates Open / Bump In
7:00 AM ¹ Race meet Sign On / Transponder Collection
7:00 AM ² Technical Inspections to Commence in pit lane
7:30 AM Riders Briefing (Hinxman Room above pits)
8:30 AM On-Track activity commences
4:30 PM Off Track
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Event #
 

Event Class Format
1 Practice NSW RR Unlimited Championship, Unlimited Post 2015 & Unlimited Pre 2015 8 Minutes
2 Practice NSW RR 600cc Championship, 600cc Post 01/2015 & 600cc Pre 2015 8 Minutes
3 Practice Australian Sidecar Championships F1, F2 & Pre 2K & NSW RR Sidecar

Championship
8 Minutes

4 Practice NSW RR SuperSport 300/400cc Championship, & Formula St George Upto 400cc 8 Minutes
5 Practice BEARS F1 & F2 8 Minutes
6 Practice Class 7 - Roaring Sporties - BEARS Rules 8 Minutes
7 Practice SKYH Unlimited 750-1300cc & SKYH 600cc 8 Minutes
8 Practice BEARS F3, F4, F5 & Formula St George Extra 8 Minutes
9 Qualifying NSW RR Unlimited Championship, Unlimited Post 2015 & Unlimited Pre 2015 10 Minutes
10 Qualifying NSW RR 600cc Championship, 600cc Post 01/2015 & 600cc Pre 2015 10 Minutes
11 Qualifying

1 of 2
Australian Sidecar Championships F1, F2 & Pre 2K & NSW RR Sidecar
Championship

10 Minutes

12 Qualifying NSW RR SuperSport 300/400cc Championship, & Formula St George Upto 400cc 10 Minutes
13 Qualifying BEARS F1 & F2 10 Minutes
14 Qualifying Class 7 - Roaring Sporties - BEARS Rules 10 Minutes
15 Qualifying SKYH Unlimited 750-1300cc & SKYH 600cc 10 Minutes
16 Qualifying BEARS F3, F4, F5 & Formula St George Extra 10 Minutes
17 Race 1 of 5 NSW RR Unlimited Championship, Unlimited Post 2015 & Unlimited Pre 2015 10 Min.+1 Lap
18 Race 1 of 5 NSW RR 600cc Championship, 600cc Post 01/2015 & 600cc Pre 2015 10 Min.+1 Lap
19 Qualifying

2 of 2
Australian Sidecar Championships F1, F2 & Pre 2K & NSW RR Sidecar
Championship

10 Minutes

20 Race 1 of 5 NSW RR SuperSport 300/400cc Championship, & Formula St George Upto 400cc 10 Min.+1 Lap
21 Race 1 of 5 BEARS F1 & F2 10 Min.+1 Lap
22 Race 1 of 5 Class 7 - Roaring Sporties - BEARS Rules 10 Min.+1 Lap
23 Race 1 of 5 SKYH Unlimited 750-1300cc & SKYH 600cc 10 Min.+1 Lap
24 Race 1 of 5 BEARS F3, F4, F5 & Formula St George Extra 10 Min.+1 Lap
25 Race 2 of 5 NSW RR Unlimited Championship, Unlimited Post 2015 & Unlimited Pre 2015 10 Min.+1 Lap
26 Race 2 of 5 NSW RR 600cc Championship, 600cc Post 01/2015 & 600cc Pre 2015 10 Min.+1 Lap
27 Race 1 of 3 Australian Sidecar Championships F1, F2 & Pre 2K & NSW RR Sidecar

Championship
7 Laps

28 Race 2 of 5 NSW RR SuperSport 300/400cc Championship, & Formula St George Upto 400cc 10 Min.+1 Lap
29 Race 2 of 5 BEARS F1 & F2 10 Min.+1 Lap
30 Race 2 of 5 Class 7 - Roaring Sporties - BEARS Rules 10 Min.+1 Lap
31 Race 2 of 5 SKYH Unlimited 750-1300cc & SKYH 600cc 10 Min.+1 Lap
32 Race 2 of 5 BEARS F3, F4, F5 & Formula St George Extra 10 Min.+1 Lap

WARNING TO THE PUBLIC
Motor racing is DANGEROUS, and spectators attending at this track do so entirely at the own risk. It is a condition of admission that all 
persons having connections with the promotion and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land, and the riders and 
owners of vehicles and passengers in vehicles, are absolved from all liability arising out of any accidents causing damage or personal 

injury to spectators or ticket holders except where due care and skill has not been exercised.

Under M.A. Patronage: MA-3372.  PERMIT No.: RR/25/O/19319

Event Schedule: 23 - 24 August 2025

5

Note: Events will be 'time-certain' and will continue to run through events as time allows on the Saturday. 
Sunday will start with Sidecar warm up regardless of where the event schedule is up to on day two.
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Note: Events will be 'time-certain' and will continue to run through events as time allows on the Saturday. 
Sunday will start with Sidecar warm up regardless of where the event schedule is up to on day two.

Trophy presentations to occur behind garages 21 & 22 shortly 
following conclusion of race events. Listen for announcements on 

the day.

Event # Event
 

Class Format
33 WARM UP Australian Sidecar Championships F1, F2 & Pre 2K & NSW RR Sidecar

Championship
10 Minutes

34 Race 3 of 5 NSW RR Unlimited Championship, Unlimited Post 2015 & Unlimited Pre 2015 10 Min.+1 Lap
35 Race 3 of 5 NSW RR 600cc Championship, 600cc Post 01/2015 & 600cc Pre 2015 10 Min.+1 Lap
36 Race 3 of 5 NSW RR SuperSport 300/400cc Championship, & Formula St George Upto 400cc 10 Min.+1 Lap
37 Race 3 of 5 BEARS F1 & F2 10 Min.+1 Lap
38 Race 3 of 5 Class 7 - Roaring Sporties - BEARS Rules 10 Min.+1 Lap
39 Race 3 of 5 SKYH Unlimited 750-1300cc & SKYH 600cc 10 Min.+1 Lap
40 Race 3 of 5 BEARS F3, F4, F5 & Formula St George Extra 10 Min.+1 Lap
41 Race 4 of 5 NSW RR Unlimited Championship, Unlimited Post 2015 & Unlimited Pre 2015 10 Min.+1 Lap
42 Race 4 of 5 NSW RR 600cc Championship, 600cc Post 01/2015 & 600cc Pre 2015 10 Min.+1 Lap
43 Race 2 of 3 Australian Sidecar Championships F1, F2 & Pre 2K & NSW RR Sidecar

Championship
7 Laps

44 Race 4 of 5 NSW RR SuperSport 300/400cc Championship, & Formula St George Upto 400cc 10 Min.+1 Lap
45 Race 4 of 5 BEARS F1 & F2 10 Min.+1 Lap
46 Race 4 of 5 Class 7 - Roaring Sporties - BEARS Rules 10 Min.+1 Lap
47 Race 4 of 5 SKYH Unlimited 750-1300cc & SKYH 600cc 10 Min.+1 Lap
48 Race 4 of 5 BEARS F3, F4, F5 & Formula St George Extra 10 Min.+1 Lap
49 Race 5 of 5 NSW RR Unlimited Championship, Unlimited Post 2015 & Unlimited Pre 2015 10 Min.+1 Lap
50 Race 5 of 5 NSW RR 600cc Championship, 600cc Post 01/2015 & 600cc Pre 2015 10 Min.+1 Lap
51 Race 3 of 3 Australian Sidecar Championships F1, F2 & Pre 2K & NSW RR Sidecar

Championship
7 Laps

52 Race 5 of 5 NSW RR SuperSport 300/400cc Championship, & Formula St George Upto 400cc 10 Min.+1 Lap
53 Race 5 of 5 BEARS F1 & F2 10 Min.+1 Lap
54 Race 5 of 5 Class 7 - Roaring Sporties - BEARS Rules 10 Min.+1 Lap
55 Race 5 of 5 SKYH Unlimited 750-1300cc & SKYH 600cc 10 Min.+1 Lap
56 Race 5 of 5 BEARS F3, F4, F5 & Formula St George Extra 10 Min.+1 Lap

Event Schedule: 23 - 24 August 2025
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Under M.A. Patronage: MA-3372.  PERMIT No.: RR/25/O/19319

WARNING TO THE PUBLIC
Motor racing is DANGEROUS, and spectators attending at this track do so entirely at the own risk. It is a condition of admission that all 
persons having connections with the promotion and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land, and the riders and 
owners of vehicles and passengers in vehicles, are absolved from all liability arising out of any accidents causing damage or personal 

injury to spectators or ticket holders except where due care and skill has not been exercised.
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THANKS TO MONGREL BOOTS FOR SPONSORING & 
PARTNERING WITH OUR ST GEORGE MARSHALS.

NOW AFFECTIONATELY KNOWN AS THE
'MONGREL MARSHALS'

LOVE YOUR MOTORCYCLE RACING
LOVE YOUR FREE DINNERS

LOVE THE BEST SEATS IN THE HOUSE
LOVE WEARING ORANGE

LOVE YOUR CHANCE TO WIN A PAIR
OF MONGREL BOOTS?

BECOME A PART OF THE APPRECIATED SOCIETY
JOIN THE MONGREL MARSHALS AND DO ALL

THAT YOU LOVE

TO BECOME A MARSHAL, PLEASE SEND AN
EMAIL TO STGMCC.NSW.MARSHALS@GMAIL.COM

7

mailto:STGMCC.NSW.MARSHALS@GMAIL.COM
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Garage Allocation
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Race Entrants

135
Name
 

Garage

Michael Alton 1
Michael Cole 29
Miles Nicholas 34
Mitchell Cartwright 17
Nathan Purcell 49
Nicholas Marsh 20
Oscar Lewis 44
Patrick Clancy 1
Paul Linkenbagh 15
Paul Makepeace 39
Peter Amor 31
Peter Eyles 40
Peter Phillips 30
Richard Draper 48
Richard Easton 24
Richard Markham-Barrett 32
Rick Fitzsimmons 10
Robert Bale 30
Robert Salvia 9
Ronan Thomson-Paressant 45
Ross Bolding 39
Royce Rowe 5
Sam Lucchitti 13
Sarah Batten 23
Scott Newham 38
Scott Pusey 46
Sebastian Downie 8
Shengjie Ye 43
Simon Walters 33
Simone Boldrini 11
Stephanie Bowater 2
Stephen Bonney 1
Stephen Jones 3
Stephen Wheeler 33
Steven Hillier 34
Steven Mawson 38
Terry Rayner 6
Thanh Nhan Tran Cao 7
Tony Sims 46
Troy Thomas 30
Wadari Sequeira 49
Will Nassif 17
William Downie 8
William Hunt 16
William Steuart 7
Zac Russo 17

Name
 

Garage

Aaron Adam 45
Adam Jordan 34
Adam Terry 40
Adrian Pierpoint 42
Alex Tamras 12
Alexander Codey 18
Amanda Williams 2
Andrew Lee 37
Andrew Smart 24
Andrew Staig 44
Anthony George 37
Anthony Wilkins 12
Antony Shanks 3
Beau Beaton 37
Ben Lucchitti 13
Ben Vella 44
Boyd Cole 29
Brad Gander 40
Brian Bolster 7
Cameron Donald 49
Cameron Prentice 20
Carly Black 33
Charles Palmer 12
Charlie Touma 9
Chrissie Clancy 2
Christian Taylor 16
Clint Clarke 5
Costa Stavrakas 25
Craig Johnston 43
Cru Halliday 10
Danica Hampton 19
Daniel Charilaou 47
Danny Mack 36
David Lazzaro 11
David Rumble 1
David Shannon 20
David Trotter 43
Davide Rapisarda 11
Dean Yagan 35
Denis Ackland 36
Dominic Brown 8
Eddy Garner 36
Ethan Ayad 25
Fergus Gibson 35
Gavin Mudie 41

Name
 

Garage

Gregg Mahoney 5
Hamza Al-Faraj 18
Harley Borkowski 19
Hayden Nelson 38
Heath MacDonald 31
Howard Ford 4
Hugh Briotti 2
Ian Godwin 48
Isaac Ayad 25
Isaac Byrne 4
Isaac Markham-Barrett 32
Jack FAVELLE 32
Jake Farnsworth 23
James Booth 18
James Mitchell 14
Jamie Crass 6
Jared Yan 47
Jason Murr 39
Jason Whitfield 3
Jay Budarick 3
Jed Louis 15
John Hore 41
Jon iles 42
Joshua Aldridge 16
Joshua Bartlett 10
Joshua Newman 29
Joshua OROURKE 19
Joshua Soderland 15
kayne gasbarri 31
Keith Hoare 4
Kiano Bruun 14
Kruiz Jenkins 46
Lachlan Brinkman 47
Lee Menzies 6
Lee Patsky 45
Leonard Rowe 5
Lincoln Knight 48
Linden Roth 35
Louise Blythe 4
Luciano Becher 41
Lynette Clark 6
Marc Balestro 9
Marc Houssenloge 13
Marcus Hamod 14
Matthew Edwards 42
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Supported by
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Class 1 - Unlimited - Post 1/2015 750-1300cc 2, 3 and 4-cylinder machines (manufactured after 1/2015)

Class 1A - Unlimited - Pre 1/2015 750-1300cc 2, 3 and 4-cylinder machines (manufactured before 1/2015)

Class
 

Bike # Rider Name Sponsor Vehicle CC
Class 1 58 Andrew Lee Gee Tee Motorcycles, Innershaft Works APRILIA RSV4 1000
Class 1 86 Beau Beaton Ktech, Irving Vincent Other Irving Vincent P5 1300
Class 1 35 Ben Vella Leura service centre APRILIA RSV4 1100
Class 1 47 Cameron Prentice Superbike Source, Symbolic YAMAHA R1 1000
Class 1 27 Charlie Touma   DUCATI v4 1199
Class 1 65 Cru Halliday   DUCATI V4RS 1000
Class 1 00 Harley Borkowski RB Racing, Motul, Pirelli, AGV ,YSS

Suspension
YAMAHA YZF R1 1000

Class 1 26 Isaac Markham-Barrett I-tools Addicted to track BMW S1000rr 999
Class 1 33 Jack FAVELLE Addicted To Track, Favelle Enterprises,

Kabuto Helmets
YAMAHA YZF-R1 1000

Class 1 112 John Hore   YAMAHA R1 1000
Class 1 28 Joshua Soderland SMASH BRAND GROUP | EGX Logistics |

Androgogic | 4SR Leathers |Brembo |
Sooderland Mc Supplies | Gowanloch
Motorcycles | Pirelli | Motul | TCX Boots

YAMAHA R1 1000

Class 1 61 kayne gasbarri Brisan Motorcycles BMW S1000rr 999
Class 1 35 Michael Cole   SUZUKI GSXR 1000
Class 1 15 Nicholas Marsh Superbike Source Racing APRILIA RSV4 Factory 1100
Class 1 60 Paul Linkenbagh Tyrepower Smash Brand Group 4SR

Australia Soderland Motorcycle Supplies
YAMAHA R1 1000

Class 1 106 Peter Amor   DUCATI v4 1100
Class 1 19 Richard Markham-Barrett I-tools, Addicted To Track BMW S1000rr 999
Class 1 13 Robert Salvia hhwt DUCATI v4 1000
Class 1 71 Simon Walters Actionsports anchor and the volunteers APRILIA RSV4 1100

Factory
1100

Class 1 78 William Steuart Man in the mirror YAMAHA R1M 1000
Class 1A 75 Gavin Mudie   SUZUKI gsxr k9 1000
Class 1A 59 Joshua OROURKE RB racing, Racing Physio YAMAHA Yamaha R1 1000
Class 1A 41 Lee Patsky mudgeeapartments.com.au SUZUKI GSXR 1000
Class 1A 98 Scott Pusey Scotties Services DUCATI 1199 1199
Class 1A 25 Wadari Sequeira TNB ,AFA ,PERCY JACKS KAWASAKI Zx10r 1000
Class 1A 616 William Downie Voyage Fitness, Nexx Helmets, Manifold

Garage
SUZUKI GSXR 1000

10

Race Entrants

26

(Events: 1, 9, 17, 25, 33, 41, 49)

NSW RR Unlimited Championship, Unlimited Post 2015 & 
Unlimited Pre 2015
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Class
 

Bike # Rider Name Sponsor Vehicle CC
Class 2A 789 Adam Terry Soderland motorcycle supplies, Datatech tuning,

Riderszn, Racing Phsyio, Kelwelds
KTM DUKE 890

Class 2A 11 Alex Tamras   Other CBR 600
Class 2A 27 Carly Black The Web Design Studio YAMAHA R6 600
Class 2A 120 Daniel Charilaou MOTORACER, Well Sprung, Riderszn YAMAHA R6 600
Class 2A 279 Hayden Nelson BC Performance, Kawasaki Motors Australia,

Landscape Supplies, KYT Helmets, Tanks 2 Go!,
Australian United Timbers, Maxim Airconditioning
, Vandemon Exhausts

KAWASAKI ZX-6R 636

Class 2A 49 Jake Farnsworth Worth Race Developments, YRD, PirelliMoto,
Kingsdene Automotive

YAMAHA R6 600

Class 2A 17 Joshua Newman   YAMAHA YZF-R6 600
Class 2A 13 Marcus Hamod Motocity, Motologic, Rossi Motorworks, Michellin,

West Sliders, Valor Construction Services, AGV,
TCX Boots, Macna

HONDA CBR600RR 599

Class 2A 22 Sarah Batten Superbike Source TRIUMPH Daytona 765
Class 2A 23 Scott Newham Trooper Lu's Garage, Scotts Electrical Group YAMAHA R6 600
Class 2A 66 Shengjie Ye   YAMAHA R6 599
Class 2A 4 Simone Boldrini Symbolic Signage & Branding YAMAHA YZF R6 600
Class 2A 65 Will Nassif Sharks, Jacmar, Two Step YAMAHA R6 600
Class 2B 83 Anthony George Gee Tee Motorcycles . Kenma Australia . Link

international . Auto One Waitara . Berowra
Automotive

YAMAHA YZF-R6 600

Class 2B 125 Anthony Wilkins TWC KAWASAKI ZX6r 600
Class 2B 88 Craig Johnston   YAMAHA R6 600
Class 2B 47 David Shannon Murrumbateman Mechanical and Tyres YAMAHA YZF R6 600
Class 2B 100 Davide Rapisarda   YAMAHA R6 600
Class 2B 87 James Booth Motobooth TRIUMPH Daytona

675
675

Class 2B 14 James Mitchell JCV Constructions HONDA CBR600RR 599
Class 2B 19 Jared Yan   KAWASAKI ZX6r 599
Class 2B 11 Kiano Bruun K rizz and co TRIUMPH Daytona 675
Class 2B 8 Luciano Becher N/A YAMAHA YZF600R 600
Class 2B 12 Richard Easton   KAWASAKI ZX6r 600
Class 2B 313 Ronan Thomson-

Paressant
  YAMAHA YZF-R6 600

Class 2C 66 Shengjie Ye   YAMAHA R6 599

Class 2A - 600cc Post 01/2015 4-cyl./765cc 3-cyl./ 748cc 2-cyl. machines (manufactured after 1/2015)

Class 2B - 600cc Pre 2015 4-cyl./675cc 3-cyl./ 848cc 2-cyl. machines (manufactured before 1/2015)

Class 2C - Retro Superbikes & 600cc - Unlimited 750-1300cc 2, 3 and 4-cyl. machines (manuf. before 1/2000) and 600cc 4-cy…

11

Race Entrants

26

(Events: 2, 10, 18, 26, 34, 42, 50)

NSW RR 600cc Championship, 600cc Post 01/2015 & 
600cc Pre 2015
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Class
 

Bike # Rider Name Sponsor Vehicle CC
Class 3A 660 Adam Jordan Managed Fuel Delivery Systems YAMAHA R3 326
Class 3A 37 Alexander Codey Bridgestone, whites racing products, Spartan

creative, YRD, Impact Smash Repairs
Other Yamaha YZF R3 300

Class 3A 54 Boyd Cole Pulford Air & Gas YAMAHA R3 320
Class 3A 26 Christian Taylor Motopro performance & kaizen mxfia YAMAHA R3 300
Class 3A 55 Costa Stavrakas   KTM Rc390 390
Class 3A 48 Danica Hampton   YAMAHA R3 321
Class 3A 88 David Lazzaro Meccanico 88 YAMAHA R3 321
Class 3A 45 Hamza Al-Faraj   KAWASAKI Ninja 400
Class 3A 56 Jed Louis   YAMAHA YZF-R3 300
Class 3A 188 Joshua Aldridge SMJK Racing, Worthington Motorcycles KAWASAKI Ninja 300 300
Class 3A 24 Lachlan Brinkman CCBIKEWORKS, @Phelixrides, TNT Paint n

Panel, LS2 Helmets, Impressive Print Solutions,
WAGEC

KAWASAKI Ninja 400

Class 3A 222 Lincoln Knight Astina, Penrite Oil, Ricondi Race & Road,
Knights Fencing, YRD, Knight Designs, Excite
Motorsports

YAMAHA R3 300

Class 3A 13 Marcus Hamod Motocity, Motologic, Rossi Motorworks,
Michellin, West Sliders, Valor Construction
Services, AGV, TCX Boots, Macna

YAMAHA YZF-R3 321

Class 3A 63 Mitchell Cartwright MotoCity, Complete AV, Tactical Recovery, Fu
Sport Boots, AGV, Hel Performance, Ricondi,
Race and Road, Pro Bolt

YAMAHA YZF - R3 321

Class 3A 56 Oscar Lewis KYT Helmets Australia, Well Sprung
Suspension, Moto Racer, Cutting Edge Design,

YAMAHA R3 321

Class 3A 46 William Hunt Knight Designs, Picture me Rollin, AT1 Pro Race
Suits, Loadlink, Project 46

YAMAHA R3 300

Class 3A 84 Zac Russo   YAMAHA R3 300
Class 3B 91 Brad Gander MCD Racing, DataTech Tuning, Ozmx

Superstore
HUSQVARNA 701
supermoto

690

Class 3B 22 Brian Bolster Rawhide Co, Well Sprung, WRP SUZUKI SV650 645
Class 3B 98 Ethan Ayad   Other R15 150
Class 3B 99 Isaac Ayad   HONDA Nsf250 250
Class 3B 222 Lincoln Knight Astina, Penrite Oil, Ricondi Race & Road,

Knights Fencing, YRD, Knight Designs, Excite
Motorsports

YAMAHA R3 300

Class 3B 89 Peter Eyles Ozmx Superstore KTM SMCR 690
Class 3B 9 Thanh Nhan Tran

Cao
CAO Racing, Luddenham Raceway, LNS
Mechanic, BB22, K-Works

YAMAHA MT07 655
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Race Entrants

24

(Events: 4, 12, 20, 28, 36, 44, 52)

Class 3A - 400cc - SuperSport 300/400

Class 3B - Formula St George - Up to 400cc 4-stroke 4-cyl. machines (including ZX4RR and RVF400) Up to 699cc 4-stroke 1…

NSW RR SuperSport 300/400cc Championship, & Formula 
St George Upto 400cc
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Class
 

Bike # Rider Name Sponsor Vehicle CC
Class 4A 4 Adrian Pierpoint Quadriant Developments APRILIA Tuono 1100
Class 4A 58 Andrew Lee Gee Tee Motorcycles, Innershaft

Works
APRILIA RSV4 1000

Class 4A 86 Andrew Smart Race and Road /Ricondi DUCATI v4 1199
Class 4A 86 Beau Beaton Ktech, Irving Vincent Other Irving Vincent P5 1300
Class 4A 27 Charlie Touma   DUCATI v4 1199
Class 4A 65 Cru Halliday   DUCATI V4RS 1000
Class 4A 40 David Trotter Trott Dogg Industries; Oz

Motocraft;Naracoorte Motorcycle &
Mowers & GJ Gardners

DUCATI 0 998

Class 4A 66 Ian Godwin APMD Pty Ltd APRILIA Factory Tuono 1100
Class 4A 26 Isaac Markham-Barrett I-tools Addicted to track BMW S1000rr 999
Class 4A 88 Marc Balestro MB Automotive DUCATI v4 1100
Class 4A 22 Matthew Edwards Race and road BMW S1000rr 1000
Class 4A 15 Nicholas Marsh Superbike Source Racing APRILIA RSV4 RF 1000
Class 4A 19 Richard Markham-Barrett I-tools, Addicted To Track BMW S1000rr 999
Class 4A 40 Rick Fitzsimmons RL & MY Fitzsimmons Painters DUCATI Panigale 1299
Class 4A 13 Robert Salvia hhwt DUCATI v4 1000
Class 4A 71 Simon Walters Actionsports anchor and the

volunteers
APRILIA RSV4 1100 Factory 1100

Class 4A 34 Stephen Wheeler Morgan & Wacker BMW, and Whites
Racing Products

BMW S1000rr 1000

Class 4A 25 Wadari Sequeira TNB ,AFA ,PERCY JACKS DUCATI V4r 998
Class 4B 83 Dominic Brown Synergy Environmental DUCATI Panigale 899
Class 4B 87 James Booth Motobooth TRIUMPH Daytona 675 675
Class 4B 9 Jon iles Stand To Solutions KTM 1290 SuperDuke R 1290
Class 4B 23 Joshua Bartlett Greg Bartlett Constructions, GJC

Racing
DUCATI 959 Panigale 959

Class 4B 77 Nathan Purcell NGP Distribution DUCATI 999s 998
Class 4B 67 Richard Draper R A Draper Medical Services/Yuri

Mechanical
TRIUMPH speed triple 1200rr 1200

Class 4B 22 Sarah Batten Superbike Source TRIUMPH Daytona 765
Class 4B 81 Steven Mawson BCPerformance TRIUMPH Daytona 675
Class 4B 25 Wadari Sequeira TNB ,AFA ,PERCY JACKS DUCATI 959 959

Class 4A - BEARS F1 - BEARS Rules

Class 4B - BEARS F2 - BEARS Rules

13

Race Entrants

27

(Events: 5, 13, 21, 29, 37, 45, 53)

BEARS F1 & F2
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Class
 

Bike # Rider Name Sponsor Vehicle CC
Class 5A 94 Aaron Adam Redbank Electrical INDIAN FTR1200 1200
Class 5A 789 Adam Terry Soderland motorcycle supplies,

Datatech tuning, Riderszn, Racing
Phsyio, Kelwelds

KTM DUKE 890

Class 5A 4 Adrian Pierpoint Quadriant Developments Other 996 996
Class 5A 39 Dean Yagan   KTM 890 Duke R 890
Class 5A 85 Fergus Gibson RACE CENTER - SIGNPRO KTM 890 R 890
Class 5A 1A Kruiz Jenkins JSR RACING / JENKINS SMASH

REPAIRS
HARLEY-DAVIDSON Pan
America

1250

Class 5B 5 Marc Balestro Revs5StarAccommodation Other Bonneville 865
Class 5B 22 Matthew Edwards Redax finished floors LAVERDA 1000 1000
Class 5B 14 Peter Phillips Lsta HARLEY-DAVIDSON Sportster 1200
Class 5B 40 Rick Fitzsimmons RL & MY Fitzsimmons Painters TRIUMPH Thruxton R 1200
Class 5C 31 Andrew Staig Andy Staig Constructions KTM Duke r 690
Class 5C 91 Brad Gander MCD Racing, DataTech Tuning, Ozmx

Superstore
HUSQVARNA 701 supermoto 690

Class 5C 66 Ian Godwin APMD Pty Ltd TRIUMPH Speed Triple 675
Class 5C 19 Jon iles Stand To Solutions DUCATI 900R 900
Class 5C 23 Joshua Bartlett Greg Bartlett Constructions, GJC

Racing
DUCATI 696 Monster 696

Class 5C 7 Linden Roth SillyYak Racing DUCATI Monster 904
Class 5C 89 Peter Eyles Ozmx Superstore KTM SMCR 690
Class 5C 67 Richard Draper R A Draper Medical Services/Yuri

Mechanical
TRIUMPH street triple 660

Class 5E 22 Brian Bolster Rawhide Co, Well Sprung, WRP SUZUKI SV650 645
Class 5E 48 Danica Hampton   YAMAHA R3 321
Class 5E 63 Mitchell Cartwright MotoCity, Complete AV, Tactical

Recovery, Fu Sport Boots, AGV, Hel
Performance, Ricondi, Race and Road,
Pro Bolt

YAMAHA YZF - R3 321

Class 5E 12 Steven Hillier   KAWASAKI Ex650 650
Class 5E 9 Thanh Nhan Tran

Cao
CAO Racing, Luddenham Raceway,
LNS Mechanic, BB22, K-Works

YAMAHA MT07 655

Class 5E 57 Tony Sims   HONDA Nsf250r 249

Class 5A - BEARS F3 - BEARS Rules

Class 5B - BEARS F4 - BEARS Rules

Class 5C - BEARS F5 - BEARS Rules

Class 5E - Formula STG Extra (Senior Riders Only) - Up to 400cc 4-stroke 4-cyl. machines (including ZX4RR and RVF400) U…

14

Race Entrants

24

(Events: 8, 16, 24, 32, 40, 48, 56)

BEARS F3, F4, F5 & Formula St George Extra
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Class
 

Bike # Rider Name Sponsor Vehicle CC
Class 6A 00 Harley Borkowski RB Racing, Motul, Pirelli, AGV ,YSS

Suspension
YAMAHA YZF R1 1000

Class 6A 112 John Hore   YAMAHA R1 1000
Class 6A 28 Joshua Soderland SMASH BRAND GROUP | EGX Logistics |

Androgogic | 4SR Leathers |Brembo |
Sooderland Mc Supplies | Gowanloch
Motorcycles | Pirelli | Motul | TCX Boots

YAMAHA R1 1000

Class 6A 47 Cameron Prentice Superbike Source, Symbolic YAMAHA R1 1000
Class 6A 60 Paul Linkenbagh Tyrepower Smash Brand Group 4SR

Australia Soderland Motorcycle Supplies
YAMAHA R1 1000

Class 6A 75 Gavin Mudie   SUZUKI gsxr k9 1000
Class 6A 78 William Steuart Man in the mirror YAMAHA R1M 1000
Class 6B 120 Daniel Charilaou MOTORACER, Well Sprung, Riderszn YAMAHA R6 600
Class 6B 14 James Mitchell JCV Constructions HONDA CBR600RR 599
Class 6B 19 Jared Yan   KAWASAKI ZX6r 599
Class 6B 23 Scott Newham Trooper Lu's garage YAMAHA R6 600
Class 6B 27 Carly Black The Web Design Studio YAMAHA R6 600
Class 6B 279 Hayden Nelson BC Performance, Kawasaki Motors Australia,

Landscape Supplies, KYT Helmets, Tanks 2
Go!, Australian United Timbers, Maxim
Airconditioning , Vandemon Exhausts

KAWASAKI ZX-6R 636

Class 6B 313 Ronan Thomson-Paressant   YAMAHA YZF-R6 600
Class 6B 4 Simone Boldrini Symbolic Signage & Branding YAMAHA YZF R6 600
Class 6B 49 Jake Farnsworth Worth Race Developments, YRD,

PirelliMoto, Kingsdene Automotive
YAMAHA R6 600

Class 6B 65 Will Nassif Sharks, Jacmar, Two Step YAMAHA R6 600
Class 6B 88 Craig Johnston   YAMAHA R6 600

Class 6A - SKYH Unlimited (any year) - 750-1300cc 2, 3 and 4-cyl. (Japanese Manufactured Machines Only)

Class 6B - 600cc (any year) - 600cc 4-cyl./675cc 3-cyl./ 748cc 2-cyl. machines (Japanese Manufactured Machines Only)

15

Race Entrants
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(Events: 7, 15, 23, 31, 39, 47, 55)

SKYH Unlimited 750-1300cc & SKYH 600cc
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Class Bike # Rider Name Sponsor Make Model CC
Class 7 1 Ben Lucchitti Realta HARLEY-DAVIDSON XL 1200
Class 7 86 Cameron Donald   HARLEY-DAVIDSON Sportster 1200
Class 7 42 Charles Palmer Spinning Wheels Harley

Repairs Sydney
BUELL XB12SS 1200

Class 7 60 Danny Mack Allcalm Support services BUELL XB12 R 1200
Class 7 19 Denis Ackland   HARLEY-DAVIDSON XLH1200 1203
Class 7 9 Eddy Garner Aussie Bike Tours HARLEY-DAVIDSON XLH Sportster 1200
Class 7 3 Heath MacDonald Bobs big cams , Troy’s Rdos HARLEY-DAVIDSON Sportster 1200
Class 7 68 Jason Murr SBSW Racing HARLEY-DAVIDSON Sportster XL1200S 1200
Class 7 1A Kruiz Jenkins JSR RACING / JENKINS

SMASH REPAIRS
BUELL XB12R 1200

Class 7 12 Marc Houssenloge P&L Cycles HARLEY-DAVIDSON Sportster 1200
Class 7 16 Paul Makepeace Matrix motorcycles BUELL XB1200R 1200
Class 7 14 Peter Phillips Troy’s trailer sales & service HARLEY-DAVIDSON Sportster 1200
Class 7 17 Robert Bale   HARLEY-DAVIDSON Sportster 1200
Class 7 95 Ross Bolding Ron X Suspension HARLEY-DAVIDSON XL1200 S 1200
Class 7 79 Sam Lucchitti Realta BUELL XB1200 1200
Class 7 189 Sebastian Downie Manifold Garage Inc

Sebastian Downie. White wolf
den.

HARLEY-DAVIDSON Sportster 1200

Class 7 32 Troy Thomas VIC Gutter Vac BUELL XB12R 1200
Class 7 616 William Downie Voyage Fitness, Nexx

Helmets, Manifold Garage
HARLEY-DAVIDSON Sportster 1200

Class 7 - Roaring Sporties - BEARS Rules
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Race Entrants
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(Events: 6, 14, 22, 30, 38, 46, 54)

Class 7 - Roaring Sporties - BEARS Rules
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Class 8 - Formula 1 Sidecars - Up to 1000cc, Up to 4-Cyl. 4 Stroke

Class 8A - Formula 2 Sidecar - 1000cc 2-Cyl. 4-Stroke 600cc 4-Cyl. 4-Stroke

Race Entrants

24
Class
 

Bike # Rider Name Passenger Club Sponsor Vehicle CC
Class 8 18 Clint Clarke Gregg Mahoney The Motorcycle Sportsmen

of Qld Inc
  Other Sidecar 1000

Class 8 27 Howard Ford Isaac Byrne     SUZUKI Sidecar 1000
Class 8 21 Jamie Crass Lee Menzies Hartwell MCC BALTER SUZUKI LCR 1000
Class 8 111 Keith Hoare Louise Blythe The Motorcycle Sportsmen

of Qld Inc
Ryhope Farming SUZUKI Suzuki 1000

Class 8 26 Patrick Clancy Stephen Bonney HMRAV Historic
Motorcycle Racing Club of
Victoria

J & C Contracting / DeWith
Motorsports

SUZUKI LCR 1000

Class 8 35 Terry Rayner Lynette Clark   Certify Skills Training SUZUKI
GSXR1000

1000

Class 8A 71 Antony Shanks Jason Whitfield Levis MCC Lees Spot on
Motorcycles/Pretend
Photography/CHI

SUZUKI Dave
Molyenuex
Racing

600

Class 8A 38 Chrissie Clancy Amanda Williams HMRAV Historic
Motorcycle Racing Club of
Victoria

J& C Contracting/ DeWith
Motorsports

SUZUKI LCR 600

Class 8A 12 Hugh Briotti Stephanie
Bowater

Historic Competition
Motorcycle Club

Briotti Motorsport, Redback
Fishing

HONDA CBR 600

Class 8A 54 Michael Alton David Rumble Annandale Leichhardt MCC J and C Contracting Pagid
Brake pads

Other LCR
Suzuki

600

Class 8A 103 Royce Rowe Leonard Rowe Phoenix MCC Rowe Racing SUZUKI GSXR 600
Class 8A 46 Stephen Jones Jay Budarick Mount Gambier MCC SS Jones Plumbing and Gas

Fitting ,CHI , Lees Spot On
Motorcycles

SUZUKI GSXR 600

17

(Events: 3, 11, 19, 27, 35, 43, 51)

Australian Sidecar Championships F1, F2 & Pre 2K & NSW 
RR Sidecar Championship
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2026 SUMMER NIGHT SERIES

*Come and Try Racing
Want to give racing a go without the stress of competing with seasoned racers? This is your 

opportunity to come and compete with riders of similar race experience. 'Race your mates' in a 
safe, controlled environment and off the street - Friday 7 November 2025.

Upcoming Race Events
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Round 1
Friday 7 November 2025

Sydney Motorsport Park (GP Circuit)
(200km Endurance)

Round 2
Saturday 6 December 2025

Sydney Motorsport Park (GP Circuit)

Round 3
Friday 9 January 2026

Sydney Motorsport Park (GP Circuit)
(Afternoon/Evening/Night)

Round 4
Friday/Saturday 6 & 7 February 2026

Sydney Motorsport Park (GP Circuit)

Sunday 12 October 2025
Sydney Motorsport Park (North Circuit)

Come and Try Racing*
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Track Map
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https://www.facebook.com/StGeorgeMCC

Facebook

https://www.instagram.com/stgeorgemotorcycleclub/

St George MCC Socials
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Race results and subsequent grid positions will be published to 
the St George MCC Facebook page throughout the day.

Instagram

https://www.facebook.com/StGeorgeMCC
https://www.instagram.com/stgeorgemotorcycleclub/
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